1
®
FN6305.3
ISL6545, ISL6545A
5V or 12V Single Synchronous Buck
Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM) Controller
The ISL6545 makes simple work out of implementing a

November 15, 2006
*
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
ISL6545CBZ* (300kHz) 6545 CBZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL6545ACBZ*(600kHz)
(Note)
6545 ACBZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL6545IBZ* (300kHz)
(Note)
6545 IBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL6545AIBZ* (600kHz)
(Note)
6545 AIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL6545CRZ* (300kHz)
(Note)
545Z 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN (Pb-free) L10.3x3C
ISL6545ACRZ* (600kHz)
(Note)
45AZ 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN (Pb-free) L10.3x3C
ISL6545IRZ* (300kHz)
(Note)
45IZ -40 to +85 10 Ld DFN (Pb-free) L10.3x3C
ISL6545AIRZ* (600kHz)
(Note)
5ARZ -40 to +85 10 Ld DFN (Pb-free) L10.3x3C
ISL6545EVAL1 Evaluation Board (SO-8)
ISL6545AEVAL1 Evaluation Board (SO-8)
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.